16:18

|  | Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |  |
| FleetBoston Financial Corporation f/k/a BankBoston N.A   | La Salsa Holding Co.<br>3916 State Street, Suite 300<br>Santa Barbara, CA 93105  |  |  |  |  |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Part X Corporation Rhode Island Other — Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes | Individual(s) citizenship  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change ofX Other: Release of Security Interest  | st in Other  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: January 31, 2002   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _XYes No |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No(s).  | B. Trademark Registration No(s).   |  |  |  |  |
| 75221208   | SEE ATTACHED   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional num   | bers attached? X Yes No  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr<br/>pondence concerning document should be mai</li></ol>  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Laura Bailyn, Esq.<br>SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAC<br>& FLOM LLP<br>Four Times Square<br>New York, New York 10036  | All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 071610/84)   |  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385   |  |  |  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |
| copy is a true copy of the original docume   | 3  |  |  |  |  |
| Laura Bailyn   | September 6, 2002  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Total number of pages incl  | Signature Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 26  |  |  |  |  |

## Page 2 CONTINUATION OF ITEM 2. Name of receiving party(ies)

La Salsa Franchise, Inc., California corporation 3916 State Street, Suite 300 Santa Barbara, CA 93105

La Salsa of Nevada, Inc., Nevada corporation 3916 State Street, Suite 300 Santa Barbara, CA 93105

## CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Application Numbers or Registration Numbers

| A. Trademark Application Nos. | B. Trademark Registration Nos. |  |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
|                               | 1522842                        |  |
|                               | 1517380                        |  |
|                               | 1257963                        |  |
|                               | 1331404                        |  |
|                               | 1352247                        |  |
|                               | 1417032                        |  |
|                               | 1645652                        |  |
|                               | 1652067                        |  |
|                               | 1784616                        |  |
|                               | 1990923                        |  |
|                               | 2009794                        |  |
|                               | 2025808                        |  |
|                               | 2074620                        |  |
|                               | 2142545                        |  |
|                               | 2151398                        |  |
|                               | 2190028                        |  |
|                               | 2278606                        |  |
|                               | 2230016                        |  |
|                               | 2405107                        |  |
|                               | 2131038                        |  |

## **RELEASE**

This RELEASE is granted as of January 31, 2002 by FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION f/k/a BANKBOSTON, N.A., located at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, ("Assignor") as agent for the benefit of the various financial institutions who are parties to the Credit Agreement dated December 23, 1998 among Assignor, such financial institutions, and LA SALSA HOLDING CO., LA SALSA FRANCHISE, INC. and LA SALSA OF NEVADA, INC., (collectively, the "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignees and Assignor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 23, 1998, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 1999 at Reel 1850/Frame 0552, and on March 9, 1999, at Reel 1868/Frame 0444 (together, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignees granted to Assignor and its successors and assigns, a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), whether then owned or thereafter acquired, including without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the goodwill of the business of Assignees symbolized by each of the marks, all right, title and interest of such Assignee in and to any cause of action that has theretofore arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement and all proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignees have paid in full the obligations under the Credit Agreement and terminated the commitments therefor, and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral and reassigns any and all such interests therein to Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the  $30^{p-}$  day of August, 2002.

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION f/k/a BANKBOSTON, N.A.

By: Alexand A. Blue

Name: Mexandra A. Burke

Title: Vice President

## Schedule A

| Mark                  | Juris-     | App. No.   | App. Date             |
|-----------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------|
|                       | diction    | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date             |
| Miscellaneous Design  | Federal    | 73/724,933 | April 21, 1988        |
| (Man w/ Sombrero)     |            | 1,522,842  | January 31, 1989      |
| LA SALSA (Stylized)   | Federal    | 73/723,816 | April 21, 1988        |
|                       |            | 1,517,380  | December 20, 1988     |
| LA SALSA              | California | 7,826      | 3/21/1979             |
| LA SALSA              | Federal    | 73/207,902 | March 19,1979         |
|                       |            | 1,257,963  | November 15, 1983     |
| LA SALSA & Design     | Federal    | 73/490,795 | July 20, 1984         |
|                       |            | 1,331,404  | April 16, 1985        |
| THE TRADITION CON-    | Federal    | 73/520,388 | February 4, 1985      |
| TINUES                |            | 1,352,247  | July 30, 1985         |
| LA SALSA (Stylized)   | Federal    | 73/586,557 | March 6, 1986         |
|                       |            | 1,417,032  | November 11, 1986     |
| Miscellaneous Design  | Federal    | 74/073,140 | June 27, 1990         |
| (Man w/ Sombrero)     |            | 1,645,652  | May 21, 1991**        |
| THE ORIGINAL GOUR-    | Federal    | 74/076,769 | July 9, 1990          |
| MET BURRITO (Supple-  |            | 1,652,067  | July 23, 1991**       |
| mental Register)      |            |            |                       |
| ENJOY THE PASSION!    | Federal    | 74/329,348 | November 9, 1992      |
|                       |            | 1,784,616  | July 2 <u>7,</u> 1993 |
| LA SALSA (Stylized)   | Federal    | 74/645,397 | March 13, 1995        |
| )                     |            | 1,990,923  | August 6, 1996        |
| LA SALSA (Stylized)   | Federal    | 74/704,220 | July 21, 1995         |
|                       |            | 2,009,794  | October 22, 1996      |
| LA SALSA FRESH MEX-   | Federal    | 74/424,105 | August 11, 1993       |
| ICAN GRILL            |            | 2,025,808  | December 24, 1996     |
| CALIFORNIAN           | Federal    | 74/714,379 | August 11, 1995       |
| "VEGGIE"              |            | 2,074,620  | June 24, 1997         |
| LA SALSA FRESH MEX-   | Federal    | 75/248,327 | February 26, 1997     |
| ICAN GRILL (Stylized) |            | 2,142,545  | March 10, 1998        |
| LA SALSA              | Federal    | 75/155,583 | August 26, 1996       |
|                       |            | 2,151,398  | April 14, 1998        |

| Mark                | Juris-  | App. No.   | App. Date          |
|---------------------|---------|------------|--------------------|
|                     | diction | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date          |
| FRESH MEXICAN       | Federal | 74/586,109 | October 17, 1994   |
| GRILL (Supplemental |         | 2,190,028  | September 15, 1998 |
| Register)           |         |            |                    |
| ALWAYS              | Federal | 75/023,494 | November 24, 1995  |
| FRESHALWAYS FUN!    |         | 2,278,606  | September 21, 1999 |
| FRESH & HEALTHY and | Federal | 75/221,208 | January 3, 1997    |
| Design              | _       |            |                    |
| THE ORIGINAL GOUR-  | Federal | 75/294,061 | May 19, 1997       |
| MET BURRITO         |         | 2,230,016  | March 9, 1999      |
| MARGARITAS BY THE   | Federal | 75/514,634 | July 7, 1998       |
| YARD                |         | 2,405,107  | November 21, 2000  |
| VOBISCUM            | Federal | 75-023,474 | November 24, 1995  |
|                     |         | 2,131,038  | January 20, 1998   |

4

629612-New York S7A

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002**